
      

 
               

                                
 
 

  
 

    
 

   
    

    
   
    

  
 

    
  

     
    

    
    

   
    

 
 

     
    
      

    
   
    

 
 

    
    

    
      

    
   
    

 

 
     
    
     

  
      

    
   
    

 
 

     
   
     

 
      

    
   
    

 
 

     
     

 
      

    
   
    

 
 

       
    

      
  

    
    
     

 

HVAC EXCELLENCE WORKSHOP, SEATTLE, WA, JUNE 3 - 5, 2008 
Attendees List (v== HVAC Advocate; ?== Speaker) 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

David L. Winstead ? 
Commissioner 
Public Buildings Service 
1800 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 501 1100 
202 219 2310 fax 
david.winstead@gsa.gov 

Bill Guerin ? 
Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Design and Construction 

Programs (PM) 
1800 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 501 1888 
202 501 3393 fax 
william.guerin@gsa.gov 

William T. Holley, Director ? 
Chief Engineer Division (PMEE) 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 208 0297 
202 208 1719 fax 
William.holley@gsa.gov 

Patrick Fee, Director ? 
Building Operations & Maintenance 

Division (PVD) 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 7020 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 501 0038 
202 501 3275 fax 
patrick.fee@gsa.gov 

Vijay Gupta, PE v?? 
Chief Mechanical Engineer (PMEE) 
Office of Design and Construction 
Programs 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 501 0628 
202 208 1719 fax 
vijay.gupta@gsa.gov 

Martin Weiland, PE v?? 
Senior Mechanical Engineer 
Office of Design and Construction 
Programs 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 219 0634 
202 208 2996 fax 
martin.weiland@gsa.gov 

Gregory Segal, PMP v?? 
Office of Design and Construction 
Programs 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 
Washington, DC 20405 
202 208 1157 
202 273 0069 fax 
gregory.segal@gsa.gov 

James A. Carelock, Jr., PE CEM v? 
Center for Energy Management 
301 7th Street, SW (PLA) 
Room 4004 
Washington, DC 20407 
202 205 5061 
202 205 5049 fax 
james.carelock@gsa.gov 
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David S. Marciniak v?? 

Health and Safety Manager
 
Research & Expert Services Div (PLA)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 4221
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 538 9029
 
202 501 0143 fax
 
david.marciniak@gsa.gov
 

Dirk J. Meyer, AIA 
Project Delivery Programs and 

Resources Division (PMEP)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 501 1726
 
dirk.meyer@gsa.gov
 

Joseph S. Imamura
 
Office of the Chief Architect (PM)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 208 2080
 
202 501 3393 fax
 
joseph.imamura@gsa.gov
 

Mike M. Ghazzaoui
 
Land Ports of Engry (PMEB)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 501 1771
 
202 fox 3393 fax
 
mike.ghazzaoui@gsa.gov
 

Willie Hirano, PE, BSCP
 
Chief Engineer Division (PMEE)
 
GSA, Auburn Field Office
 
400 15th St., SW
 
Auburn, WA 98001
 
253 931 7859
 
253 931 7889 fax
 
willie.hirano@gsa.gov
 

Floyd W. Parks
 
Marketing Division (XAW)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm B 326
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 501 4311
 
202 501 1710 fax
 
floyd.parks@gsa.gov
 

Marion Ross
 
Chief Engineer Division (PMEE)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 501 1745
 
202 208 1719 fax
 
marion.ross@gsa.gov
 

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

Thomas Harper, Jr.
 
Project Manager
 
Triangle Service Center (WPZ)
 
7th & D Streets, SW, Rm 7645
 
Washington, DC 20407
 
202 821 3754
 
202 692 3590 fax
 
tom.harper@gsa.gov
 

Ron E. Wood, PE v?
 
Senior Mechanical Engineer
 
Property Development Division (WPC)
 
301 7th Street, SW
 
Room 2020
 
Washington, D.C. 20407
 
202 260 1250
 
202 708 4964 fax
 
ronald.wood@ gsa.gov
 

Joseph E. Reid 
Building Management Specialist 
Service Delivery Support Division 
(WPY)
 

7th & D Streets, NW, Rm 7512
 
Washington, DC 20407
 
202 205 0261
 
joseph.reid@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 1
 

John Ciarcia, PE v?
 
Property Development Division (1PC)
 
10 Causeway Street
 
Rm 975
 
Boston, MA 02222
 
617 565 7623
 
617 565 5967 fax
 
john.ciarcia@gsa.gov
 

Brian Wong, PE v?? 

Technical Services Division (1PCS)
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10 Causeway St.
 
Room 985
 
Boston, MA 02222
 
617 565 7141
 
617 565 5967 fax
 
brian.wong@gsa.gov
 

Michael Franzese
 
Deputy Director
 
Program Operations Div., Boston (1PM)
 
Federal Building, Rm 900
 
Boston, MA 02222-1047
 
617 565 7255
 
617 565 7147 fax
 
michael.franzese@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 2
 

Frederick Olving v?
 
Energy Conservation Engineer
 
Technical Program Branch (2PXT)
 
26 Federal Plaza
 
Room 1655
 
New York, NY 10278
 
212 264 9651
 
frederick.olving@gsa.gov
 

HoMing Chiu
 
Mechanical Engineer
 
Project Management Branch P (2PCP)
 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 1639
 
New York, NY 10278
 
212 264 4232
 
212 264 9658 fax
 
homing.chiu@gsa.gov
 

Anthony Cooper
 
General Engineer
 
Project Management Branch C(2PCC)
 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 1639
 
New York, NY 10278
 
212 264 4222
 
212 264 9658 fax
 
anthony.cooper@gsa.gov
 

Richard Keith Thomas 
Project Engineer 
Upstate New York Engineering Unit 
(2POE-U)
 

100 South Clinton St., Rm 1350
 
Syracuse, NY 13261-7005
 

315 448 0931
 
315 448 0929 fax
 
keith.thomas@gsa.gov
 

Maxwell Riveramejias 
Building Management Specialist 
San Juan/Virgin Island Area Office 
(2POC-S)
 

150 Chardon Ave., Rm 359
 
Hato Rey, San Juan, PR 00918-1746
 
787 281 4898
 
787 766 6338 fax
 
maxwell.rivera@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 3
 

Matthew Silkensen v?
 
Project Engineer (Mechanical)
 
Public Buildings Service (WP)
 
The Strawbridge Building
 
20 N. Eighth Street, Rm 09S16B
 
Philadelphia, PA 19107
 
215 446 4723
 
215 209 0626 fax
 
matthew.silkensen@gsa.gov
 

Michael R. Sullivan, PE v?? 

Norfolk Field Office (3PCRN)
 
200 Granby Street
 
Room 239
 
Norfolk, VA 23510
 
757-441-3792
 
215-446-6062 fax
 
michael.Sullivan@gsa.gov
 

Peter W. Genovese 
Building Management Specialist 
Building Operations & Maintenance 

Div (PVD)
 
1800 F Street, NW, Rm 7020
 
Washington, DC 20405
 
202 208 1518
 
202 501 3275 fax
 
peter.genovese@gsa.gov
 

John E. Tegan
 
Construction Representative
 
Delaware Valley Office (3PPD)
 
402 East State St., Rm 433
 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1507
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609 989 2113
 
215 446 6081 fax
 
john.tegan@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 4
 

Greg Medert, PE v?
 
Mechanical Engineering Branch (4PHB)
 
401 W. Peachtree Street
 
Room 840
 
Atlanta, GA 30308
 
404 331 0844
 
404 331 7063 fax
 
greg.medert@gsa.gov
 

Zack Hasan, PE v?
 
Mechanical Engineer
 
GSA-Professional Services Div.
 
Suite 2500 (4PHB)
 
401 West Peachtree St.
 
Atlanta, GA 30308
 
404 331 5713
 
404 730 9643
 
zack.hasan@gsa.gov
 

Damon Cantrell
 
Building Management Specialist
 
Facilities Management Branch (4PMF)
 
401 W. Peachtree St., Rm 2416
 
Atlanta, GA 30308
 
404 331 2826
 
404 331 2547 fax
 
damon.contrell@gsa.gov
 

Timothy A. Wisner, PE, CEM, PMP
 
Energy Program Specialist
 
Mechanical & Electrical Engineering
 
Professional Services Division
 
Southeast Sunbelt Region
 
401 W. Peachtree St., NW
 
Rm 2500, 4PHB
 
Atlanta, GA 30308
 
404 331 6417
 
404 730 9643 fax
 
tim.wisner@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 5
 

Hermes Brual, PE v?
 
Property Development Group (5PES)
 

230 Dearborn St., Room 3600
 
Chicago, IL 60604
 
312 886 0470
 
312 353 1491 fax
 
hermes.brual@gsa.gov
 

John R. Caswell
 
Construction Program Executive
 
Professional Services Division (5PM)
 
230 S. Dearborn St., Rm 3600
 
Chicago, IL 60604-1696
 
312 353 0888
 
312 353 1304 fax
 
john.caswell@gsa.gov
 

Edward C. Snyder, CEM, CEI, CEP,
 
SMA
 
Architect Engineer Supervisor
 
477 Michigan Ave., Rm 1540
 
Detroit, MI 48226
 
312 226 3999
 
312 226 3294 fax
 
edward.snyder@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 6
 

John S. Nelson, PE v?
 
Planning and Support Branch (6PCP)
 
1500 E. Bannister Road
 
Room 2135
 
Kansas City, MO 64131
 
816 823 2268
 
816 926 1659 fax
 
johns.nelson@gsa.gov
 

John Topi, PE v?
 
Chief, Planning and Support Branch
 
(6PCP)
 
1500 E. Bannister Road
 
Room 2135
 
Kansas City, MO 64131
 
816 823 4903
 
816 926 1659
 
john.topi@gsa.gov
 

Joshua L. Trader
 
Project Execution Branch III (6PCEIII)
 
1500 E. Bannister Rd., Rm 2135
 
Kansas City, MO 64131-3009
 
816 823 2134
 
816 823 2273 fax
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joshua.trader@gsa.gov 

Chris N. Cockrill
 
Regional Energy Coordinator
 
Facilities Management Division (6PF)
 
1500 E. Bannister Rd., Rm 2101
 
Kansas City, MO 64131-3009
 
816 823 5120
 
816 926 1779 fax
 
chris.cockrill@gsa.gov
 

Robert D. Minor
 
Facilities Management Division (6PF)
 
1500 E. Bannister Rd., Rm 2135
 
Kansas City, MO 64131-3009
 
816 823 1697
 
816 926 1659 fax
 
robert.minor@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 7
 

Tom Hazelton, PE v?
 
Engineering Branch (7PDE)
 
Fritz Lanham Federal Building
 
819 Taylor Street
 
Room 11B1
 
Fort Worth, TX 76102
 
817 978 4585
 
817 978 8644 fax
 
tom.hazelton@gsa.gov
 

Kenneth Kwan, PE v?
 
Technical Support Branch (7PDE)
 
Property Development Division
 
819 Taylor Street
 
Room 11B05
 
Fort Worth, TX 76102
 
817 978 6167
 
817 978 8644 fax
 
kenneth.kwan@gsa.gov
 

Cullen W. Rabel
 
Building Operations Support (7POB)
 
819 Taylor Street, Rm 12B123
 
Fort Worth, TX 76102
 
817 978 0068
 
817 978 2577 fax
 
cullen.rabel@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 8 

Jeff Jafarzadeh, PE v?
 
Chief Engineer
 
Office of Property Development (8PF)
 
Bldg. 41, Denver Federal Center
 
W 6th Avenue and Kipling Street
 
Room 200
 
Lakewood, CO 80225
 
303 236 8000 x2260
 
413 832 2394 fax
 
faramarz.jafarzadeh@gsa.gov
 

Charles D. Rienhardt 
Property Manager 
Denver Federal Center Field 
Office (8PDD)
 

W 6th Ave. & Kipling St., Rm K-1120
 
Lakewood, CO 80225
 
303 236 8000
 
303 236 7541 fax
 
charles.rienhardt@gsa.gov
 

Patrick D. Haze 
Property Manager 
Colorado Property Management 

Center (8PCC)
 
1961 Stout St., Rm 160
 
Denver, CO 80294-1961
 
303 844 4083
 
303 844 2565 fax
 
patrick.haze@gsa.gov
 

Andrew V. Nguyen
 
Community Business Center Mgr.
 
Colorado Service Center (8PCC)
 
125 S. State St., Rm 5201
 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138
 
801 524 5260
 
801 524 6067 fax
 
andrew.nguyen@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 9
 

Eleonora Bletnitsky, PE v?
 
California/Hawaii Project Executive Br
 
(9PCS)
 
Phillip Barton Fed Bldg & Courthouse
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., 3rd floor, West
 
San Francisco, CA 94102
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415 522 3166
 
415 522 3112 fax
 
eleonora.bletnitsky@gsa.gov
 

Mark Levi v?
 
Building Management Specialist
 
Property Management Branch (9PMF)
 
Phillip Barton Fed Bldg & Courthouse
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Room 4E
 
San Francisco, CA 94102
 
415 522 3374
 
415 522 3311 fax
 
mark.levi@gsa.gov
 

Richard E. Couture
 
Project Director/Construction Engineer
 
South Calif/Hawaii Project
 
Exec Br (9PCS)
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 3rd Flr. West
 
San Francisco, CA 94102
 
415 522 2661
 
801 740 7840 fax
 
richard.couture@gsa.gov
 

Moonyeen A. Alameida
 
Program Manager
 
Capital Improvement Branch (9PTC)
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 3E
 
San Francisco, CA 94102-3434
 
415 522 3486
 
415 522 3215 fax
 
moonyeen.alameida@gsa.gov
 

Mike D. Bowling
 
Building Management Specialist
 
Real Property Programs Division (9PM)
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 4-East
 
San Francisco, CA 94102-3434
 
415 522 3295
 
415 522 3311 fax
 
mike.bowling@gsa.gov
 

Kathleen Cruise
 
Asset Management Specialist
 
Capital Improvement Branch (9PTC)
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 3rd Flr. East
 
San Francisco, CA 94102-3434
 
415 522 3665
 
415 522 3215 fax
 
kathleen.cruise@gsa.gov
 

Anthony Kleppe
 
Asset Manager
 
Capital Improvement Branch (9PTC)
 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 3rd Fl. E.
 
San Francisco, CA 941-2-3434
 
415 522 3373
 
415 522 3215 fax
 
anthony.kleppe@gsa.gov
 

GSA REGION 10
 

Robin G. Graf, ARA ? 
Office of the Regional 

Administrator (10A)
 
400 15th SW, First Floor
 
Auburn, WA 98001-6599
 
253 931 7200
 
253 931 7195 fax
 
robin.graf@gsa.gov
 

Kit Meith, PE v?
 
Energy Program Engineer
 
Facilities Operations Support Branch
 
(10PCS)
 
400 15th St., SW
 
Auburn, WA 98001
 
253 931 7315
 
253 931 7143 fax
 
kit.meith@gsa.gov
 

Lawrence S. Lucken, PE v?
 
Professional Services Branch (10P)
 
400 15th St., SW
 
Auburn, WA 98001
 
253 931 7855
 
253 931 7143 fax
 
lawrence.lucken@gsa.gov
 

Christopher T. Helmer v?
 
Construction Engineer
 
Property Development Division (10PC)
 
400 15th Street, SW
 
Room: Property Dev.
 
Auburn, WA 98001
 
253 931 7028
 
253 931 7143
 
chris.helmer@gsa.gov
 

Donald B. Murphy 
Property Manager 
Customer Operations Division (10PZ) 
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405 E. 8th Ave., Rm 2500
 
Eugene, OR 97401-2722
 
541 465 6422
 
donald.murphy@gsa.gov
 

Jeffrey W. Truax ? 

Team Lead Facilities Support
 
Facilities Operations Support Br(10PCS)
 
400 15th Street, SW, Rm 10PCS
 
Auburn, WA 98001-6599
 
253 931 7948
 
253 931 7143
 
jeff.truax@gsa.gov
 

Rick D. Thomas ? 

Mechanical Engineer
 
Project Management Branch (10PCP)
 
400 15th Street, SW, Rm 2nd Flr
 
Auburn, WA 98001-6599
 
253 931 7343
 
253 931 7308 fax
 
rick.thomas@gsa.gov
 

Morgan A. Rudolph
 
Business Performance Team (10PJA)
 
400 15th Street, SW, Rm 7736
 
Auburn, WA 98001-6599
 
253 931 7736 x7736
 
253 931 7785 fax
 
morgan.rudolph@gsa.gov
 

SPEAKERS: 

Earle Kennett, Vice President ? 

National Inst. of Bldg. Sciences (NIBS)
 
1090 Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 700
 
Washington, DC 20005
 
202 289 – 7800
 
202 289 1092 fax
 
ekennett@nibs.org
 

Bill Harrison, President-Elect ? 

ASHRAE
 
1791 Tullie Circle, NE
 
Atlanta, GA 30329-2305
 
404 636 8400
 

404 321 5478 fax
 
waharrison@trane.com
 

Stuart L. Knoop, AIA ? 

Oudens Knoop Knoop + Sachs
 
2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 820
 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-7003
 
301 718 0080
 
301 718 9520 fax
 
stuartknoop@comcast.com
 

Joseph J. Deringer, AIA, Principal ? 

The Deringer Group Inc.
 
1250 Addison Street, Suite 204
 
Berkeley, CA 94702
 
510 843 9000
 
510 868 – 5363 fax
 
jjd@deringergroup.com
 

Verle A. Williams, P.E., CEM ? 

President
 
Utility Services Unlimited
 
1833 Araby Drive, #18
 
Palm Springs, CA 92264
 
858 967 8375
 
760 778 3808 fax
 
VerleAWilliams@gmail.com
 

William J. Coad, Senior Principal ? 

Coad Engineering Consulting
 
4545 Oleatha Avenue
 
St. Louis, MO 63116-1719
 
314 645 6232
 
314 645 4128 fax
 
wjcoad@coadengineering.com
 

MEP IDIQ CONSULTANTS: 

Raj Setty
 
Setty & Associates, Ltd.
 
3040 Williams Drive, Suite 600
 
Fairfax, VA 22031
 
703 691 2115
 
703 691 8084 fax
 
rsetty@setty.com
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Mary Moore
 
Syska Hennessey Group, Inc.
 
11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 750
 
Fairfax, VA 22030
 
703 383 9383
 
703 383 9392 fax
 
mmoore@syska.com
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